

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 19-4189 **Version:** 1 **Name:** 

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/29/2019 In control: City Commission

**On agenda:** 6/18/2019 **Final action:** 6/18/2019

Title: \*Ratifying the attached "Customized Training Agreement" between Career Source South Florida and

the City of Key West, In a total grant award amount of \$28,000.00 for partial funding of police academy basic law enforcement tuition; Authorizing a necessary budget amendment to accept the funding to offset expenses for police academy tuition of approximately \$54,885.00 with the difference

(Approximately \$26,885.00) to be funded by the City Manager contingency fund.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Customized Training Agreements

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2019	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Ratifying the attached "Customized Training Agreement" between Career Source South Florida and the City of Key West, In a total grant award amount of \$28,000.00 for partial funding of police academy basic law enforcement tuition; Authorizing a necessary budget amendment to accept the funding to offset expenses for police academy tuition of approximately \$54,885.00 with the difference (Approximately \$26,885.00) to be funded by the City Manager contingency fund.